
Avista Corp.
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727
Spokane, Washington 99220-0500
Telephone 509-489-0500
Toll Free 800-727-9170

October 15, 2015

Steven V. King
Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.O. Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
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Re: Docket No. UE-011595, Monthly Power Cost Deferral Report, September 2015
Docket No. UE-140188, Monthly REC Report, September 2015

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed are an original and five copies of Avista Corporation's Power Cost Deferral Report for
the month of September 2015.

The report includes the monthly energy recovery mechanism (ERM) accounting journal together
with backup workpapers (Attachment A). In September, actual net power costs were less than
authorized costs by $1,227,240. Year-to-date actual net power costs were less than authorized
costs by $11,084,525. A deferral entry of $1,083,109 was made in the rebate direction. The
ERM deferral at September 2015 is $5,617,337 (including interest) in the rebate direction.

In Order O5, Docket UE-140188, the Company was authorized to return a portion of the
accumulated ERM deferral balance to customers effective January 1, 2015. Total rebate revenue
amounted to $678,673 for the month of September 2015. After adjusting for revenue-sensitive
expenses, $648,125 of amortization of the deferral balance was recorded.

Actual net power costs for September 2015 were lower than the authorized level due primarily to
low natural gas and power prices. Hydro generation was 108 aMW below the authorized level.
Colstrip generation was 14 aMW above the authorized level. Kettle Falls generation was 6 aMW
below the authorized level. Natural gas-fired generation was 109 aMW above the authorized
level.

The average power purchase price was $24.95/MWh compared to an authorized price of
$38.99/MWh. The average natural gas price was $2.97/dth compared to an authorized price of



$3.71/dth. The net transmission expense (transmission expense less transmission revenue) was
below the authorized level. Washington retail sales were 15 aMW below the authorized level.

The report also includes the monthly renewable energy credits (REC) accounting journal
together with backup work papers (Attachment B). Per Order O5, Docket UE-140188 the
Company defers 100% of the net monthly renewable energy credits (REC) not associated with
compliance for the Washington Energy Independence Act. The amount of net revenues for
September 2015 is $159,025. The Company also is authorized to return to customers an
amortization amount based on actual and projected net REC revenues from 2012 through June
2016. The rebate revenue amounted to $487,237 for the month of September 2015. After
adjusting for revenue-sensitive expenses, $465,306 of amortization of the deferral balance was
recorded.

Interest for the ERM is calculated pursuant to the Settlement Stipulation approved by the
Commission's Fifth Supplemental Order in Docket No. UE-011595, dated June 18, 2002.
Interest is applied to the average of the beginning and ending month deferral balances net of
associated deferred federal income ta~c. The Company's actual cost of debt is used as the interest
rate. The interest rate is updated semi-annually and interest is compounded semi-annually. The
January and September reports contain the supporting workpapers for the semi-annual updates of
the weighted cost of debt used in the interest calculations. Page 33 of the report for September
2015 shows the calculation of the cost of debt at June 30, 2015, which is used for the September
through December 2015 period.

Interest for RECs is calculated per footnote 3 of the Settlement Stipulation in Order No. 5,
Docket UE-140188 dated November 25, 2014 where parties agreed to the use of an after-ta~c cost
of capital interest rate (6.34%) on the rebate balance. This interest rate will be updated at the next
General Rate Case.

There were no forward long-term power contracts executed in September 2015.

If you have any questions, please contact Bill Johnson at (509) 495-4046 or Annette Brandon at
(509) 495-4324.

Sincerely,

~i~ c.rva +~
r~

Kelly Norwood
Vice President, State and Federal Regulation

AB
Enclosure
C: Mary Kimball, S. Bradley Van Cleve
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

186280 ERM DEFERRAL (CURRENT YEAR)

Accounting Period Beginning Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance

201405 $ - $ (1,748,236.00) $ (1,748,236.00)

201406 $ (1,748,236.00) $ (914,303.00) $ (2,662,539.00)

201407 $ (2,662,539.00) $ (1,955,345.00) $ (4,617,884.00)

201408 $ (4,617,884.00) $ (42,368.00) $ (4,660,252.00)

201409 $ (4,660,252.00) $ 812,584.00 $ (3,847,668.00)

201410 $ (3,847,668.00) $ (91,107.00) $ (3,938,775.00)

201411 $ (3,938,775.00) $ 72,210.00 $ (3,866,565.00)

201412 $ (3,866,565.00) $ (357,446.00) $ (4,224,011.00)

201501 $ (4,224,011.00) $ 13,034.00 $ (4,210,977.00)

201502 $ (4,210,977.00) $ 2,485,369.00 $ (1,725,608.00)

201503 $ (1,725,608.00) $ (4,676,79932) $ (6,402,407.32)

201504 $ (6,402,407.32) $ (2,111,142.00) $ (8,513,549.32)

201505 $ (8,513,549.32) $ 550,197.00 $ (7,963,352.32)

201506 $ (7,963,35232) $ 1,981,411.14 $ (5,981,941.18)

201507 $ (5,981,941.18) $ 1,860,178.00 $ (4,121,763.18)

201508 $ (4,121,763.18) $ (398,154.00) $ (4,519,917.18)

201509 $ (4,519,917.18) $ (1,097,420.00) $ (5,617,337.18)

201509 $ (5,617,337.18)

Current Month GL Account Amount Journal ID

Balance 8/31/2015 $ (4,519,917)

Deferral Current Month $ (1,083,109) 481 - ERM

Interest $ (14,311) 481 - ERM

Balance 09/30/2015 $ (5,617,337)

YTD Amount Journal ID

Balance 12/31/2014 $ (4,224,011)

Deferral Year to Date $ (3,038,790) 481- ERM

Spokane Energy Transfer $ (2,437,282) 481- ERM

Transfer 8PA Parallel Capacity $ 25,213 481- ERM/N5J015

Transfer to Account 186290 $ 4,198,798 481 - ERM

Interest $ (141,265) 481- ERM

Balance 09/30/2015 $ (5,617,337)

Total Absorbed Deferred

First $4M at 100% $ (4,000,000) $ (4,000,000) $ -

$4M to $lOM at 25~ (rebate) $ (6,000,000) $ (1,500,000) $ (4,500,000)

$4M to $lOM at 50% (surcharge) $ (1,084,525) $ (108,452) $ (976,073)
Over $lOM at 10% $ - $ - $ -

$ (11,084,525) $ (5,608,452) $ (5,476,073)
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STATE OF WASHINGTON I
186290 ERM AMORTIZATION BALANCE

Accounting Period Beginning Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance

201405 $ 1,263,530.29 $ 3,692.00 $ 1,267,222.29

201406 $ 1,267,222.29 $ 3,692.00 $ 1,270,914.29

201407 $ 1,270,914.29 $ (1,270,914.00) $ 0.29

201408 $ 0.29 $ (0.29) $ 0.00

201409 $ 0.00 $ - $ 0.00

201410 $ 0.00 $ - $ 0.00

201411 $ 0.00 $ - $ 0.00

201412 $ 0.00 $ - $ 0.00

201501 $ 0.00 $ - $ 0.00

201502 $ 0.00 $ (4,210,868.00) $ (4,210,868.00)

201503 $ (4,210,868.00) $ (12,070.00) $ (4,222,938.00)

201504 $ (4,222,938.00) $ (12,070.00) $ (4,235,008.00)

201505 $ (4,235,008.00) $ (12,070.00) $ (4,247,078.00)

201506 $ (4,247,078.00) $ (12,070.00) $ (4,259,148.00)

201507 $ (4,259,148.00) $ 4,259,148.00 $ -

201508 $ - $ - $ -

201509 $ - $ - $ -

201509

Current Month Amount Journal ID

Balance 8/31/2015 $ (4,259,148.00)

Transfer to182350 $ 4,259,148.00 481- ERM

interest $ - 481- ERM

Balance 09/30/2015 $ -
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

i$2350 RECOVERABLE DEFERR~4L BALANCE (CURRENT YEAR -

Accounting Period Beginning Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance

201405 $ (16,514,960.92) $ 610,932.00 $ (15,904,028.92)

201406 $ (15,904,028.92) $ 580,003.00 $ (15,324,025.92)

201407 $ (15,324,025.92) $ 1,888,322.00 $ (13,435,703.92)

201408 $ (13,435,703.92) $ 711,638.21 $ (12,724,065.71)

201409 $ (12,724,065.71) $ 722,250.00 $ (12,001,815.71)

201410 $ (12,001,815.71) $ 612,676.00 $ (11,389,139.71)

201411 $ (11,389,139.71) $ 628,745.00 $ (10,760,394.71)

201412 $ (10,760,394.71) $ 798,304.00 $ (9,962,090.71)

201501 $ (9,962,090.71) $ 798,997.00 $ (9,163,093.71)

201502 $ (9,163,093.71) $ 789,342.00 $ (8,373,751.71)

201503 $ (8,373,751.71) $ 655,479.00 $ (7,718,272.71)

201504 $ (7,718,272.71) $ 579,012.00 $ (7,139,260.71)

201505 $ (7,139,260.71) $ 561,307.00 $ (6,577,953.71)

201506 $ (6,577,953.71) $ 584,532.00 $ (5,993,421.71)

201507 $ (5,993,421.71) $ (3,603,850.00) $ (9,597,271.71)

201508 $ (9,597,271.71) $ 695,768.00 $ (8,901,503.71)

201509 $ (8,901,503.71) $ 623,410.00 $ (8,278,093.71)

201509 $ (8,278,093.71)

Current Month Amount Journal ID

Balance 8/31/2015 $ (8,901,503.71)

Surcharge Amortization $ 648,125.00 481- ERM

Transfer From 186290 $ - 481- ERM

Interest $ (24,715.00) 481 - ERM

$ (8,278,093.71)
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STATE 4F W/LSNINGTON

232380 DFIT A550CIATED WITH ERM DEFERRALS

Account 182350.ED.WA balance

Tota

Federal income tax rate

Deferred FIT related to deferrals

Rounding

Balance that should be in account -January 31, 2015

GL Check

$ (8,278,093.71)

$ (13,895,430.89)

-35%

$ 4,863,400.81

$ 0.88

$ 4,863,401.69

$ 4,863,401.69

0.00
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

186322 REC AMORTIZATIbN

FERC

Account
Accounting Period Beginning Balance Monthly Activity Ending Balance

186322 201401 $ (1,606,947.81) $ 82,083.00 $ (1,524,864.81)

ED.WA 201402 $ (1,524,864.81) $ (79,905.00) $ (1,604,769.81)

201403 $ (1,604,769.81) $ (221,015.00) $ (1,825,784.81)

201404 $ (1,825,784.81) $ (361,430.83) $ (2,187,215.64)

201405 $ (2,187,215.64) $ 84,889.00 $ (2,102,326.64)

201406 $ (2,102,326.64) $ (21,300.25) $ (2,123,626.89)

201407 $ (2,123,626.89) $ (140,262.00) $ (2,263,888.89)

201408 $ (2,263,888.89) $ (180,438.00) $ (2,444,326.89)

201409 $ (2,444,326.89) $ (271,407.00) $ (2,715,733.89)

201410 $ (2,715,733.89) $ (458,544.00) $ (3,174,277.89)

201411 $ (3,174,277.89) $ (42,690.00) $ (3,216,967.89)
201412 $ (3,216,967.89) $ (60,222.00) $ (3,277,189.89)
201501 $ (3,277,189.89) $ 153,618.00 $ (3,123,571.89)

201502 $ (3,123,571.89) $ 568,226.00 $ (2,555,345.89)

201503 $ (2,555,345.89) $ 485,435.00 $ (2,069,910.89)

201504 $ (2,069,910.89) $ 420,814.00 $ (1,649,096.89)

201505 $ (1,649,096.89) $ 412,340.00 $ (1,236,756.89)

201506 $ (1,236,756.89) $ 429,136.00 $ (807,620.89)

201507 $ (807,620.89) $ 477,685.00 $ (329,935.89)

201508 $ (329,935.89) $ 532,856.00 $ 202,920.11

201509 $ 202,920.11 $ 467,625.00 $ 670,545.11

GLY7D Check 201509 $ 670,545.11

Current Month Amount Journal ID

Account 186322 Begin Balance $ 202,920.11

Amortization $ 465,306.00 475 - WA REC Journal

Interest - 6340% $ 2,319.00 475 - WA REC Journal

Ending Balance $ 670,545.11
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STATE flf WASHINGTON

186323 REC DEFERRAL

FERC Account
Accounting

Period

Beginning

Balance
Monthly Activity Ending Balance

186323 201501 $ - $ (120,324.00) $ (120,324.00)

ED.WA 201502 $ (120,324.00) $ (105,384.00) $ (225,708.00)

201503 $ (225,708.00) $ (168,848.00) $ (394,556.00)

201504 $ (394,556.00) $ (288,755.00) $ (683,311.00)

201505 $ (683,311.00) $ (177,243.00) $ (860,554.00)

201506 $ (860,554.00) $ (120,850.00) $ (981,404.00)

201507 $ (981,404.00) $ (98,671.13) $ (1,080,075.13)

201508 $ (1,080,075.13) $ (183,092.00) $ (1,263,167.13)

201509 $ (1,263,167.13) $ (166,058.00) $ (1,429,225.13)

GL YTD Check 201509 $ (1,429,225.13)

Current Month Amount Journal ID

Account 186323 Beginning 
$ (1,263,167.13)

Deferral
$ (159,025.00) 475 - WA REC

Interest $ (7,033.00)
475 - WA REC

Journal

Ending Balance $ (1,429,225.13)
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STA'CE OF WASHINGTON

i 232305/283310 DFE7ASSOCIATED WITH REC DEFERRALS

DFIT Associated with ERM Deferrals

Account 283305.ED.WA

Account 186322.ED.WA balance

Account 186323.ED.WA balance

Tota

Federal income tax rate

Deferred FIT related to deferrals

True up to Tax Return

Balance that should be in account -January 31, 2015

$ 670,545.11

$ (1,429,225.13)

$ (758,680.02)

-35%

$ 265,538.01

$ 8,082.00

$ 273,620.01

GL Check 201509 $ 273,620.01
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Attachment A

Avista Corporation

Monthly Power Cost Deferral Report

Month of September 2015

ERM Deferral Journal
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Changes Semiannually on January 1 and July 1

The rate is based on Avista's actual cost of debt, updated semiannually.

The actual cost of debt calculated at 6130 will he used for the interest calculation from July through December.

The actual cost of debt calculated at 72131 will be used for the interest calculatlon hom January through June.

Interest will be accrued monthly and compounded semi-annually.
Infaro~f le efle~Jffarl ~..~n.~ ehe er~~. ~nanrh endive halwnca clue 1!2 month of current month eharaes Umss the current after tsx interest rate

Actual cost of debt at 12/31114 is 5.307% Actual cost of debt at 06/30/15 is b.354No

The monthly rate is: 0.00442 Before Tax The monthly rate is: 0.00448 Before Tax

0.0028746 Alter Tax 0,0029001 After Tax

35.00% Tax rate 35.0096 Tax rate

January FIT Expense ADFI7

January Surcharge Amortization 826,448 Amortization 289,256 Operating (289.25fi)

January Interest (27,449) Interest 9,607 Nono cretin 9,607

1131/2015 Balance before interest (9,135,645) 279,649 Total 279,649)

February DFIT Expense ADFIT

February Surcharge Amortization 614,435 Amortization 285.052 Operedng {285,052)

February IrAerest (25.091) Interest 8,7$2 Nono cretin 8,782

2/28/2015 Balance before interest (8.321,212) 2 ,270 otal 276.270)

arc DFIT Expense ADFIT

March Surcharge AmoAization 678,424 Amortization 237,448 Qperating (237,448)

March Interest (22,945) Interest (8,031) Nono cretin 8,031

3/31/2015 Balance before interest (7,642,788) 229,417 Total (229,417)

Aonl DFIT Expense ADFIT

April Surcharge AmoNzation 600,119 Amortizedon 210,042 Opernfing (210,042)

April Interest (21,1Q7) Interest 7,387 Nww raft 7,387

4/30/2015 Balance before interest (7,042,689) 202,655 Totel (202,855

May D~IT F~ense ADFIT

May Surcharge Amortization 580,717 Amortization 203,251 Operating (203,251)

May Interest (19,410) Ir~tereat 6,794 Nono cretin 8,794

5/37/2015 Balance before interest {6,461,952 196,457 Total (196,457)

Balance transfer ,~ir~ DFIT Expense ADFIT

June Surcharge Amortization 602,242 Amortization 210,785 Operating (210,785)

June Interest 0 (17.710) Interest 6,199 Nono cretin 6,198

6/30/2015 Balance includin interest (5,859,710) 204,586 Total 204,588

July DFIT Exuense ADFIT

GL Balance including interest (5,993.422)
Transfer from 186290 (4,259,148)

July Surcharge Amortizatlo~ 884,040 Amortization 239,414 Operating (239,414)

July Interest (28,742) Interest 10,060 Nono ratan 10,U60

7/31/2015 Balance beforo interest 9,588,530y 229,354 Total 229,354)

Auilust DFIT Expense ADFfT

August Surcharge Amortization 722,470 Amortization 252,865 Operating (252.865)

August Interest (26,702) /Merest 9,346 Nono cretin 9,346

8131!2015 Balance before interest (8.846,060) 243.519 Total (243,519)

/ September DF1T Excense ADFIT

September Surcharge Amortization ~/ 648,125 Amartizetion 228,844 Operating (226,844)

September Interest(24,715)Interest 8,650 Nono cretin 8,650

9/308015 Balance before interest (8,197,935) 219,194 Total (218,194)

2015 DJ481 WA ERM.xlsx 182350 WA ERM AMORT 1D/7/2015 3:41 PM
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